Case IPR2015-00376 Patent 7,319,866 Attorney Docket No. 150108-005USIPR

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS AT&T MOBILITY LLC Petitioner

v.

SOLOCRON MEDIA, LLC Patent Owner

> Case IPR2015-00376 Patent 7,319,866

UPDATE TO PATENT OWNER SOLOCRON MEDIA, LLC'S MANDATORY NOTICES

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Solocron Media, LLC submits the following update to its Mandatory Notices filed on January 8, 2015.

Patent Owner's counsel firm name has changed. Patent Owner continues to

be represented by the same attorneys; only the name of the firm and e-mail

addresses of the attorneys have changed.

This Update to the Mandatory Notices contains an updated Lead and

Backup-Counsel section as well as an updated Service Information section.

3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel

DOCKE.

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner identifies Kenneth

J. Weatherwax as lead counsel and Patrick Maloney as back-up counsel:

Kenneth J. Weatherwax, Lead Counsel USPTO Reg. No. 54,528

LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP 11400 West Olympic Boulevard, Suite 400 Los Angeles, California 90064 Telephone: (310) 307-4503 Facsimile: (310) 307-4509 Email: weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com Patrick Maloney, Back-Up Counsel USPTO Reg. No. 67,247

LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP 11400 West Olympic Boulevard, Suite 400 Los Angeles, California 90064 Telephone: (310) 307-4533 Facsimile: (310) 307-4509 Email: maloney@lowensteinweatherwax.com

4. Service Information

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), Patent Owner identifies the

following service information:

Kenneth J. Weatherwax, Lead Counsel LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP 11400 West Olympic Boulevard, Suite 400 Los Angeles, California 90064 Telephone: (310) 307-4503 Facsimile: (310) 307-4509 Email: weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com

Respectfully submitted,

/ Kenneth J. Weatherwax /

Kenneth J. Weatherwax, Reg. No. 54,528 Lowenstein & Weatherwax LLP

Date: May 1, 2015

DOCKE.

Case IPR2015-00376 Patent 7,319,866 Attorney Docket No. 150108-005USIPR

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the following documents were served by electronic mail on May 1, 2015

UPDATE TO PATENT OWNER SOLOCRON MEDIA, LLC'S MANDATORY NOTICES

The names and addresses of the parties being served are as follows:

Kevin P. Anderson kanderson@wileyrein.com

Floyd B. Chapman fchapman@wileyrein.com

Scott A. Felder sfelder@wileyrein.com Theodore Stevenson, III Scott W. Hejny Nicholas Mathews AT&T_Solocron-IPR@mckoolsmith.com

Respectfully submitted,

/ Kenneth J. Weatherwax /____

Kenneth J. Weatherwax Registration No. 54,528 Attorney for Patent Owner

Date: May 1, 2015

DOCKET